*	08-09-20	08-09-2000 Docket No.: 8200.270		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02			Y	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ 10142728	50 ▼	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please re	cord the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Earl James IRWIN	110	2. Name	e and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
V		Name	e: Dana Corporatio	
7	NN 28.00	Interr	al Address:	504
Additional names(s) of conveying parts				628 28
		-		000 000
3. Nature of conveyance:	<b>—</b>			
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 904		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
□ Other		City:	Toledo	State: OH ZIP: 43697
Execution Date: July 27, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or registrati	ion numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new application	, the exect	ution date of the ap	plication is: July 28, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
ngling	11			
014083	O Additional numbers attac	hed?	Yes 🛛 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n</li></ol>	•	6. Total	number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1
Name: Matthew W. Stavish				
	to I among & Wikita	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Liniak, Berena	longacre & winte	X E	nclosed	
04/06/2000 TBADE1 00000035 09628504				
02 FC:581 49.00			uthorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 6550 Rock Sprin	gDrive, Suite 240	8. Depo	sit account number	:
	·	50-05		
City: Bethesda	State: MD ZIP: 20817	50-05	40	
	DO NOT	USE THIS S	PACE	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is tru	e and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	M	11		
Matthew W. Satvish Name of Person Signing		Signa	ture	July 28, 2000
	per of pages including cover st	-		Date
				PATENT
			REEL: 01	0970 FRAME: 0689

JUL 27 '00 14:10 FR LINIAK AND BERENATO 301 896 0607 TO 12194813051 P.05/23

Assi (Si	Docket No. 8200.270					
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date			
Title of Invention: AXL)	E SHAFT RETAINER SYS	тем				
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Pl	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor			
Earl James IRWIN		12409 Burning Tree Road Fort Wayne, Indiana 46845				
<i>f</i>	Assignee	Residence or Principal Pl	ace of Business of Assignee			
DANA Corporation		P.O. Box 904 Toledo, Ohio 43697				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;         Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;         Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of       dollars (\$), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.         Executed this       day of         at       JULY       Z7         ZODO       Superior						
State of County of Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for execute the same this		Signature of Wasterior (or of a corporation, paymership or ass free act and deed and also represented , in the year				
Cooviani 1997 1 99675- 181 2027 6-05/07	7 612 r	DANA CORP-SPICER AXLE DI	PATENT002-12-701			
RECORDED:	,		010970 FRAME: 0690			